STATE OF DEPARTMENT OF TF			RTA-	ΓΙΟΝ	l
MATERIALS MAINTENA		ONTRA	C T		
PROJECT NO. MMC 6467 CSJ: 6467-61-0 HIGHWAY: IH020, ET LIMITS OF WORK: PALO PIN	761001 01 C.				
FOR PURCHASE AND DELIVERY DESCRIPTION: WINTER WEATHER M	-	-			
RECOMMENDED FOR LETTING:	RECOMME FOR LETT		Da	ate	
AREA ENGINEER	MA	AINTENANC	CE ENGINE	ER	
	APPROVE FOR LETT		Da	ate	
	DIRE	ECTOR OF	MAINTENA	NCE	
INDEX OF SHEETS		© 2024	Texas De	epartment of Tr	ansportation
2A-B GENERAL NOTES		FED.RD. DIV. NO	PROJE	CT NO.	SHEET NO.
3 ESTIMATE & QUANTITY SHEET		6	6467-	61-001	1
4 DELIVERY SITES SHEET		STATE	DISTRICT		INTY
		TEXAS	FTW		
SPECIFICATIONS ADOPTED BY THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, NOVEMBER 1, 2014 AND SPECIAL		6467	61	JOB 001	HWY NO. IH020, ETC.
SPECIFICATION ITEMS INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT SHALL			FILENAME		DATE
GOVERN ON THIS PROJECT.			MMC 646761001		4/23/2024

County: PALO PINTO

GENERAL NOTES:

General:

This purpose of this contract is to supply **WINTER WEATHER MATERIALS** (MATERIALS ONLY) at various locations within Palo Pinto County.

Provide and maintain a dedicated email address for receipt of work orders and correspondence throughout the term of this contract. Acknowledgement of emailed work order/callouts is required no more than 12 hr. from notification.

Contractor's attention is called to the fact that all Department property will be protected during all phases pf the execution of the contract and any damages incurred due to Contractor's operation will be repaired and replaced at the Contractor's expense.

Each contract awarded by the Department stands on its own as such, is separate from other contracts. A Contractor awarded multiple contracts, must be capable and sufficiently staffed to concurrently process any or all contracts at the same time.

Coordinate work through the Maintenance Section Supervisor or Representative:

Palo Pinto
2400 US 180 W
Mineral Wells, TX 76067
940-325-2414

Bids will be received at 2501 SW Loop 820, Fort Worth, TX 76133.

Special Notes:

Contractor questions on this project are to be emailed to the following individuals:

Area Engineer: Korey Coburn, P.E.	Korey.Coburn@Txdot.gov
Project Manager: Ester Kuhn	Ester.Kuhn@Txdot.gov

All Contractor questions will be reviewed by the Engineer. Once a response is developed, it will be posted to TxDOT's Public FTP at the following address:

https://ftp.dot.state.tx.us/pub/txdot-info/Pre-Letting Responses/

All questions submitted that generate a response will be posted through this site. The site is organized by District, Project Type (Construction or Maintenance), Letting Date, CCSJ/Project Name.

County: PALO PINTO

Section 10.4 – Scope of Work:

Prior to beginning operations, the Department will arrange a coordination call between representatives of the Department and the Contractor. In this meeting, the representatives from all parties will discuss the Contract, proposed procedures, and plans for performing the work while providing safe passage for traffic at all times. Specifications, unusual conditions, and other pertinent items regarding the work will also be discussed. Limit the use of the roadway for the hauling of material to legal loads. Keep the traveled surfaces used in hauling operations free of dirt or other materials.

In accordance with Article 10.4.3.1, this contract may be extended twice, not to exceed 540 calendar days for the entire contract term if mutually agreed.

Section 10.8 - Prosecution and Progress:

There are 180 calendar days on this contract. Calendar days will be charged in accordance with Article 10.8.2., "Contract Term".

Types of accepted haul vehicles include End Dumps.

Each Work Order will have **no less than 7 calendar days to begin material delivery** or to make material available for pick-up, as described in the Work Order in accordance with Article 10.8.3., "Work Orders".

Each Work Order will specify a delivery site by the bid item in the contract and quantity to be supplied.

Unless otherwise directed, prosecute the work continuously to completion of the Work Order.

Item 8042 – Winter Weather Materials (Materials Only):

<u>Complex Chloride</u>- This Item will be delivered 2,000 lb super sacks of dry material to the locations specified on the Work Order.

Material will be tested to meet DMS-6400 Requirements.

			ESTIMATE SUMMARY			41					
	TEM-COD		DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL						
ITEM NO.	DESC. CODE	SP NO.			EST.						
8042	6306		COMPLEX CHLORIDE(SLD)(DEL)(SITE 1)	TON	220						
8042	6307		COMPLEX CHLORIDE(SLD)(DEL)(SITE 2)	TON	220						
	ļ'										
	ļ'										
	 	 									
	 '	───┼─		_							
		┝───┝									
	'	┝───┝									
	⁻	├ ─── <u>├</u>									
		├ ─── <u>├</u>									
	⁻	├ ─── 									
		<u> </u>									
		┝───┝									
	⁻	├ ─── 									
		┝───┼─									
		├ ─── ──									
								1.			
								*			
								exas Depar	tment of 1	Transportation	1
								EST		D QUANTITIES	
							DESIGN	FED RD. DIV. NO.	MAINTEN#	NCE PROJECT NO.	
								6	-		
										27 64 004	
							GRAPHICS		646	67-61-001	IH

SITE NO.	MAINTENANCE OFFICE	DELIVERY SITE	ITEM NO.	DES. NO.	UNIT	QUANTITY
1	MINERAL WELLS	2400 US 180 W., MINERAL WELLS, TX 76067	8042	6306	TON	220
2	GORDON	4015 S MAIN, GORDON, TX 76453	8042	6307	TON	220

* APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS FOR DELIVERY

Texas Department of Transportation						
DELIVERY SITE SHEET						
DESIGN	FED RD. DIV. NO.	MAINTE	HIGHWAY NO.			
GRAPHICS	6	6	IH020, ETC.			
	STATE	DISTRICT	COUNTY	SHEET NO.		
CHECK	TEXAS	FTW	PALO PINTO			
	12,010		172011110			
CHECK	CONTROL	SECTION	JOB	4		
	6467	6467 61 001				